August
17

25

September
1

5
6
12
22

October
10-12
24

27

November
7
8
14
21
23-30
27-28

December
5
6
6-13

8-12

13

14

14-Jan 11
16

17
24-Jan 4

Sunday
Monday

Monday
Friday
Saturday
Friday
Monday

Fri-Sun
Friday

Monday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Friday
Sun-Sun
Thu-Fri

Friday
Saturday
Sat-Sat

Mon-Fri
Saturday
Sunday
Sun-Sun
Tuesday
Wednesday
Weds-Sun

University of
Pittsburgh

Fall Term 2025 (code 2261)
Note: All dates are subject to change

College of
General Studies

Residence Halls Open
Fall Term Enrollment Period Ends for All Students
Fall Term Classes Begin

Labor Day (University Closed)

Fall Term Add/Drop Period Ends

Fall Term Extended Drop Period Begins (see guidelines)

Fall Term Extended Drop Period Ends

Deadline for students to submit Grade Option forms to the dean’s office

Fall Break for students (no classes)

Fall Term Deadline for students to submit Monitored Withdrawal forms
to Associate Dean'’s Office

Last day to resign from all classes with Student Appeals office and receive
a partial refund

Deadline to submit Final Exam Conflict Form

Spring Term 2264 Enrollment Appointments Begin (Veteran Students)
Spring Term 2264 Enrollment Appointments Begin (Non-Veteran Students)

Last Day for Fall Term 2264 Enrollment Appointments

Spring Term 2264 Open Enrollment Begins

Final Date for Submitting Applications for April 2026 Graduation
Last day to withdraw from all classes in the Associate Dean’s office
Thanksgiving Recess for Students (No Classes)

Thanksgiving Recess for Faculty and Staff (University Closed)

Fall Term: Last Day for Undergraduate Classes

Reading Day

CGS classes, Saturday Only classes, Graduate classes, and Evening classes
meet; final exams held during last class

Final Examination Period for Undergraduate Day Classes

Fall Term Ends; Official Date for Degrees Awarded in the Fall Term
Residence Halls Close

Winter recess for students (no classes)

Fall Term Grades Must be Approved by Instructors by 11:59 p.m.
Fall Term grades available online

Winter recess for faculty and staff


https://www.registrar.pitt.edu/sites/default/files/pdf/ExtendedDropPeriodGuidlines.pdf

