

Fall Term 2025 (code 2261) Note: All dates are subject to change

<u>August</u>		
17	Sunday	Residence Halls Open
25	Monday	Fall Term Enrollment Period Ends for All Students
		Fall Term Classes Begin
September		
1	Monday	Labor Day (University Closed)
5	Friday	Fall Term Add/Drop Period Ends
6	Saturday	Fall Term Extended Drop Period Begins (see <u>guidelines</u>)
12	Friday	Fall Term Extended Drop Period Ends
22	Monday	Deadline for students to submit Grade Option forms to the dean's office
	Monday	beaume for statents to submit drade option forms to the dear some
<u>October</u>	_	
10-12	Fri-Sun	Fall Break for students (no classes)
24	Friday	Fall Term Deadline for students to submit <i>Monitored Withdrawal forms</i>
		to Associate Dean's Office
		Last day to <i>resign from <u>all</u> classes</i> with Student Appeals office and receive
		a partial refund
		Deadline to submit Final Exam Conflict Form
		Spring Term 2264 Enrollment Appointments Begin (Veteran Students)
27	Monday	Spring Term 2264 Enrollment Appointments Begin (Non-Veteran Students)
November		
7	Friday	Last Day for Fall Term 2264 Enrollment Appointments
8	Saturday	Spring Term 2264 Open Enrollment Begins
14	Friday	Final Date for Submitting Applications for April 2026 Graduation
21	Friday	Last day to <i>withdraw from <u>all</u> classes</i> in the Associate Dean's office
23-30	Sun-Sun	Thanksgiving Recess for Students (No Classes)
27-28	Thu-Fri	Thanksgiving Recess for Faculty and Staff (University Closed)
27 20	ina in	manksgiving recess for racardy and bain (oniversity closed)
<u>December</u>		
5	Friday	Fall Term: Last Day for Undergraduate Classes
6	Saturday	Reading Day
6-13	Sat-Sat	CGS classes, Saturday Only classes, Graduate classes, and Evening classes meet; final exams held during last class
8-12	Mon-Fri	Final Examination Period for Undergraduate Day Classes
13	Saturday	Fall Term Ends; Official Date for Degrees Awarded in the Fall Term
14	Sunday	Residence Halls Close
14-Jan 11	Sun-Sun	Winter recess for students (no classes)
16	Tuesday	Fall Term Grades Must be Approved by Instructors by 11:59 p.m.
17	Wednesday	Fall Term grades available online
24-Jan 4	Weds-Sun	Winter recess for faculty and staff